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Illinois County Highlights 
 

  

 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Massac Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 57.2   Corn, Bu. 20,000 153 3,060,000 92 

County Number of Farms: 400 89  Soybeans, Bu. 39,700 44 1,746,800 87 

 

  

     By Value of Sales:    Wheat, Bu. N/A    

Less than $10,000 253   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 97   Alfalfa Hay, T. 700 3.1 2,170 60 

$100,000 or more 50   Other Hay, T. 6,700 2.3 15,410 8 

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 165   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 195   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 11,400  72 

500 or more Acres 40   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 7,900  54 

Land in Farms, Acres 89,693 94  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 4,500  31 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,532 99       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $55,622 95  Cash Receipts (2009)  $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $42,245 95  Crops  32,320  91 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $19,645 93  Livestock  6,155  75 

          

 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Menard Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.9   Corn, Bu. 87,300 190 16,587,000 50 

County Number of Farms: 411 87  Soybeans, Bu. 59,700 50 2,985,000 69 

 

  

     By Value of Sales:    Wheat, Bu. 3,400 70 238,000 47 

Less than $10,000 224   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 62   Alfalfa Hay, T. 2,000 3.5 7,000 43 

$100,000 or more 125   Other Hay, T. 600 2.1 1,260 45 

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 188   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 124   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 13,400  66 

500 or more Acres 99   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 5,500  68 

Land in Farms, Acres 168,594 80  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) N/A   

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,833 48       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $196,457 40  Cash Receipts (2009)  $1,000  Rank 
 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $110,955 56  Crops  94,746  60 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $98,914 20  Livestock  5,843  77 

          

 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Mercer Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.1   Corn, Bu. 144,700 176 25,467,200 34 

County Number of Farms: 785 44  Soybeans, Bu. 94,300 47 4,432,100 41 

 

  

     By Value of Sales:    Wheat, Bu. N/A    

Less than $10,000 343   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 183   Alfalfa Hay, T. 7,600 3.8 28,880 8 

$100,000 or more 259   Other Hay, T. 1,000 2.0 2,000 41 

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 274   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 334   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 81,700  16 

500 or more Acres 177   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 15,100  25 

Land in Farms, Acres 306,306 34  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 7,900  8 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,687 54       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $185,717 45  Cash Receipts (2009)  $1,000  Rank 
 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $127,704 40  Crops  148,943  34 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $74,030 44  Livestock  26,820  24 




